PENINSULA CELEBRATIONS SOCIETY SIDNEY DAYS FAMILY FUN FAIR INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

The Participant and all persons taking part in the Participant's entry in the Family Fun Fair and associated activities shall be responsible for ensuring that participation is carried out in a safe and responsible manner.

The Participant acknowledges that the Town of Sidney, the sponsoring organizations, their employees, associates, members and volunteers will not conduct any inspection to ensure that safety requirements are observed. The responsibility for compliance and safety remains with the Participant.

In consideration of the Town of Sidney and the sponsors permitting participation in the Family Fun Fair, the Participant hereto agrees as follows:

- 1. TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS that the Participant may have against the Town of Sidney, the sponsors, and their directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives, and any volunteers in any way associated with the Family Fun Fair (all of whom are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Releasees") except to the extent such claims are caused by any negligence or intentional misconduct of any of the Releasees;
- 2. TO RELEASE THE RELEASEES FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY for any loss, damage, injury, or expense that may be suffered as a result of participation in the Family Fun Fair due to any cause whatsoever, excepting any negligence or intentional misconduct on the part of the Releasees;
- 3. TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any property damage or personal injury to any third party resulting from participation in the Family Fun Fair, except to the extent caused by any negligence or intentional misconduct of any of the Releasees; and
- 4. THAT this Release of Liability shall be effective and binding upon the Participant, heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns in the event of death.

Name of Entry	Date
Applicant's Name/Title	Applicant's Signature

Food Vendors: Please send or deliver completed Sidney Days Food Vendor Application, Sidney Days Family Fun Fair Indemnity Agreement, required documents and entry fee;

Entertainment Participants: Please send or deliver completed Sidney Days Family Fun Fair Entertainment Participant Application and Sidney Days Family Fun Fair Indemnity Agreement;

To: Peninsula Celebrations Society c/o 2281 Beacon Avenue Sidney, British Columbia V8L 1W9

All documents must be completed and received by June 8, 2024. For further information, please contact info@peninsulacelebrations.ca.